02-27-2001

2.1301

101621555

ments or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED Citco Building, Wickhams Cay P. O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands

Clariant International Ltd.

Name of conveying party:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? () Yes (X) No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - (X) Assignment () Merger
 - () Security Agreement () Change of Name
 - () Other

Execution Date: November 1, 2000

4. Application numbers:

Serial No.: 08/959,459 - (Now U.S. Patent 5,855,622) and Serial No.: 08/955,453 - (Now U.S. Patent 5,962,187)

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

CLARIANT CORPORATION INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 4331 CHESAPEAKE DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28216

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$80.00
 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- Deposit account number: <u>03-2060</u>
 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Scott E. Hanf, Registration No. 38,906

Date: February 1, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet (including duplicate copy), attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

02/26/2001 GTON11

00000221 032060 08959459

01 FC:581

80.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd (hereinafter referred to as CIL), a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, is the owner of the United States Patent No. 5,855,622 and 5,962,187.

WHEREAS, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, desires assignments of all rights to said patents owned by CIL;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **CIL** hereby assigns to **Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited** its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent No. 5,855,622 and 5,962,187.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland effective on this 1st Day of November ____, 2000.

Clariant International Ltd	
By: J. D' haemer	D. The sac
Head of Industrial Property Dept.	Patent Administrator

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/13/2001 REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0887